REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

(PL	EASE TYPE)
Date_July 19, 2000	Docket No. 100890 -TI
	BISS
1. Division Name/Staff Name_REGULATORY_OVERSIGHT/H	
2. OPR HAWKINS, B.	*
3. OCR_VACARRO, T.	
4. Suggested Docket Title Request for cancellation	n of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 3990
by Thrifty Call, Inc., effective July 10, 2000.	
5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate	sheet if necessary)
A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies o	or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all ot	thers. (Match representatives to clients.)
1. Parties and their representatives (if any	/)
2. Interested Persons and their representati	ives (if any)
6. Check one: XXX Documentation is attached.	
Documentation will be provided	with the recommendation
I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.	
PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)	
	DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
	08820 JUL 20 B
	FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING



7/19/00

2000 JUL I I PM 3: 47 DIVISION OF REGULATORY OVERSIGHT

July 10, 2000

2000 JUL II PM 3: 31 DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE SERVICES

Mr. Walter D'Haeseleer, Director Division of Telecommunications Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-00870

> Re: Thrifty Call, Inc.'s ("Thrifty Call") Florida Public Service Commission Certificate to Provide Interexchange Telecommunications Service; Certificate No. 3990 dated 4/6/95; Docket No. 950060-TI (the "Certificate")

Dear Mr. D'Haeseleer:

Thrifty Call requests cancellation of the above-referenced Certificate effective as of July 10, 2000, because it is no longer doing business in Florida. The Regulatory Assessment fees assessed for the year 2000 will be remitted when due. Thrifty Call ceased providing services in Florida and withdrew its tariff effective October 1, 1999. Personal notice was provided to calling card customers at least 30 days prior to service termination. Casual call customers were notified via a call intercept message initiated when a long distance call was dialed using Thrifty Call's access code. Since the services provided by Thrifty Call were not presubscribed, no deposits were collected. Billing was handled by BellSouth through a billing and collection agreement.

Please confirm receipt of this notice by file-stamping the enclosed acknowledgement copy and returning it to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Sincerely,

Huld E they

Harold E. Lovelady President

Enclosure

125 Moore Street, Suite 101, San Marcos, Texas 78666, Phone (512) 754-6406, Fax (512) 754-6379